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ANGANWADI CENTRES IN URBAN AREAS


1669.  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA


 Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Rajasthan to construct buildings of Anganwadi Centres in urban areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Union Government thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) & (b) During the year 2017-18, Government of Rajasthan had submitted proposal for construction of Anganwadi Centre (AWC) buildings in urban areas @ Rs. 7.00 lakh per

AWC. However, the ICDS Scheme (now renamed as Anganwadi Services) has since been revised and construction of AWCs in urban areas from ICDS funds has been

discontinued.
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